

### AALEA-NCR EXECUTIVE BOARD

#### Wilson Lee

President Second Lieutenant Fairfax County Police Department

#### Vincent Scianna

Vice President of Administration Second Lieutenant Fairfax County Police Department

#### Michael Wu

Vice President of Operations Special Agent US Postal Service Office of the Inspector General

#### Andrew Hsieh

*Treasurer* Sergeant US Secret Service, Uniform Division

#### Brandi Horita

Sergeant at Arms Police Officer First Class Fairfax County Police Department

#### Joshua Kennon

Technical Director Police Officer First Class Fairfax County Police Department

#### Yin Jia

Financial Director Financial Specialist Fairfax County Department of Family Services

# ASIAN AMERICAN LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

## National Asian Peace Officers' Association Conference Assistance Program

The National Asian Peace Officers' Association (NAPOA) Conference Assistance Program is for Asian American Law Enforcement Association of the National Capital Region (AALEA-NCR) member(s), in good standing, who wishes to attend the annual NAPOA conference but their respective agency or department is not funding their trip. AALEA-NCR will provide \$350 to assist with covering the NAPOA conference registration fee.

Requirements:

- AALEA-NCR member(s) in good standing.
- Sworn law enforcement officers only.
- Attendance to the NAPOA conference is not already funded by respective agency or department.
- Application must be accompanied by a completed NAPOA conference application.

Application is reviewed and voted on by AALEA-NCR Executive Board for approval. Member(s) granted the funds will be notified and AALEA-NCR will be responsible for registering the awarded member into the NAPOA conference.

Member Name:	Phone:
Agency / Department:	E-mail Address:

Applicant signature:

Date:

#### APPLICATION MUST BE RECEIVED BY AUGUST 1<sup>st</sup>, 2018

BELOW PORTION FOR AALEA-NCR EXECUTIVE BOARD USE ONLY

Approved:\_\_\_\_\_

Not Approved:

AALEA-NCR President's signature:

Date of approval: